reallocation of resources, no property or income tax rate increases, an increase in the Recordation Tax 

Rate from five dollars ($5.00) per five hundred dollars ($500.00) to seven dollars ($7.00) per five 

hundred dollars ($500.00).  The proposed balance budget for FY2026 is five hundred and ninety-four 

million two hundred and ninety-three thousand three hundred dollars ($594,293,300.00). The proposed 

FY2026-FY2030 Capital Improvement Program proposed funded projects of five hundred and twenty-

three million nine hundred and fifteen thousand one hundred dollars ($523,915,100.00). 

There were thirty (30) in person comments provided by the community. 

*Break 8:24 p.m.-8:30 p.m. 

After the break, the public hearings continued in a virtual format in order to hear virtual comments. 

Roll Call 

A roll call was taken.